отзыв шлангов высокого давления с маркировкой "5000 PSIG PRESSURE TESTED - MADE IN USA " и кодом "1812"

Обсуждаются вопросы рекреационного (спортивного) дайвинга и водолазного дела.

Модераторы: Максим Васильев, трофи, DukeSS, KWAK

Ответить
Сообщение
Автор
Sage12
Новичок
Сообщения: 2
Зарегистрирован: 04-10-2018 09:56

#1 Сообщение Добавлено: 04-10-2018 09:59 Заголовок сообщения: отзыв шлангов высокого давления с маркировкой "5000 PSIG PRESSURE TESTED - MADE IN USA " и кодом "1812"

вот такое письмецо пришло сегодня:

product recall
for high pressure rubber hoses
(MANUFACTURING BATCH 1812 ONLY)


As a safety precaution, this critical recall notice is being sent to all Suunto customer contacts. If you do not use a Suunto Dive product, please disregard this notice.

A limited batch of the high pressure rubber hoses used with Suunto air integrated dive computers, dive computer combos and analog combos has unfortunately been identified to have defective hose material which may impact the durability of the hose.

This defect may cause the high pressure rubber hose to leak or rupture leading to loss of breathing gas at higher than anticipated rate which may result in severe injury or death.


Identification of the affected high pressure rubber hoses:
_Black rubber outer covering on hose
_Marked with text 5000 PSIG PRESSURE TESTED - MADE IN USA
_Hose diameter approx 12,5 mm (1/2 inch) and length approx 84 cm (33 inch)
_Manufacturing batch code 1812 printed

This recall applies only to the specific 1812 batch of the high pressure rubber hoses. Other high pressure rubber hoses are not impacted and need not to be replaced.

Product recall

The following products may be affected:
Cobra, Cobra 3, SM-36 pressure gauge and gauge combos, as well as Vyper and Zoop when purchased as combo products. More information and a complete list of product codes can be found at .

To date, there have been no known injuries related to this issue. It is, however, mandatory that all affected products are returned for a hose change.

IF YOU HAVE BOUGHT A SUUNTO PRODUCT WITH THE ABOVE MENTIONED HOSE AFTER 11/2012:
1.Investigate your product immediately.
2.If the hose of your product has the above mentioned code 1812 in it, use of the product is prohibited until the hose has been replaced.
3.Return the product to your nearest Suunto Dive Authorized Dealer or Suunto Authorized Service Center for a hose change at no cost. In US and EU countries you can also use Suunto Online Service Request to get your product picked up for the hose change.
Suunto apologizes for the inconvenience and thanks you for your co-operation.


В общем, отзыв касается шлангов высокого давления с маркировкой "5000 PSIG PRESSURE TESTED - MADE IN USA " и кодом "1812"
Используется на устройствах:
Cobra, Cobra 3, SM-36 pressure gauge and gauge combos, as well as Vyper and Zoop when purchased as combo products.

Ответить